
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 21, 2019

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

24015 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24011 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24009 Enda, Alaskan Malamute, Amy NovakAXB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20002 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXA

20001 Halo, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXA

20041 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAXPA

20020 Moses, Labrador Retriever, Michael LanoueAXPA

20040 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20039 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20038 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20037 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20018 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20017 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20016 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20015 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXB

20014 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20013 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20008 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20005 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20042 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20021 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16032 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16031 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

16012 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

16010 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenAXB

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16004 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXB

16002 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16001 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXB

16024 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAXPB

16022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16020 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16019 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

16018 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXPB

16017 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16015 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXA

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

12001 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXA

12009 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12007 Betsy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAXB

12006 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12018 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12014 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12011 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von EssenAXA

8001 Basil, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXA

8028 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAXPA

8015 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPA

8014 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXB

8012 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8011 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangAXB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8006 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXB

8004 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8003 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8029 Nicky, Cairn Terrier, Kathy OnoratoAXPB

8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8020 Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAXPB

8019 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8017 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8016 Lizzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAXPB
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4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4005 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXPB

4004 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaOA

20023 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonOA

16025 Otter, Poodle, Julie CherenziaOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAA

20024 Dolly, Standard Poodle, Phyllis SabinNAA

20031 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekNAB

20028 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayNAB

20027 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Luka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKayNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAA

12017 Yeager, Pumi, John McNabneyNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Lorna, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen FoleyNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

24009 Enda, Alaskan Malamute, Amy NovakPJD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20039 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiPJD

20023 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichPJD

20018 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJD

20017 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPJD

20015 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinPJD

20013 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonPJD

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

20005 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonPJD

20001 Halo, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksPJD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

16032 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJD

16025 Otter, Poodle, Julie CherenziaPJD

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16004 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelPJD

16024 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerPJDP

16022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJDP

16018 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassPJDP

16017 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJDP

16015 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJDP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12007 Betsy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsPJD

12003 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJD

12001 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayPJD

12018 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJDP

12014 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJDP
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12011 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJDP

8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

8017 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJA

24015 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24011 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24009 Enda, Alaskan Malamute, Amy NovakAXJB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20039 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20038 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20037 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20018 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20017 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20016 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20015 Cadence, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

20014 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20013 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20008 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20006 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20005 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20003 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20002 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJB

20042 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20041 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAJPB

20036 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20021 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Otter, Poodle, Julie CherenziaAXJA

16033 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16032 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16031 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

16012 Jordan, Rat Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

16010 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenAXJB

16009 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16004 Kip, Miniature Poodle, Susan MischelAXJB

16002 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16001 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJB

16024 Molly, Border Collie, John BeckerAJPB

16022 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16020 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16019 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

16018 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAJPB

16017 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16015 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

12001 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXJA

12009 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12007 Betsy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAXJB

12006 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12005 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12003 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12018 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12014 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12011 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von EssenAXJA

8001 Basil, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXJA

8014 Taylor, Toy Fox Terrier, Diana PenhaAXJB

8012 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8011 Willow, Toy Poodle, Yuanshuo Alice WangAXJB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8006 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8004 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8003 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8029 Nicky, Cairn Terrier, Kathy OnoratoAJPB

8028 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAJPB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8020 Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAJPB

8019 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAJPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8017 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8016 Lizzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan WilliamsAJPB

8015 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4006 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4005 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAJPB

4004 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Halo, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksOAJ

20020 Moses, Labrador Retriever, Michael LanoueOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Luka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKayOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Yeager, Pumi, John McNabneyOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Lorna, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen FoleyOAJ

8025 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJA

20024 Dolly, Standard Poodle, Phyllis SabinNAJA

20043 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20031 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekNAJB

20028 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayNAJB

20027 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAJB

20023 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Rosie, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth WorthingtonNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAJA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


